



K.C.P. SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: "Ramakrishna Buildings", Post Box No: 727, No.239 (Old No.183), Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 006.
Ph : 044 2855 5171 to 5176 Fax: 044 2854 6617 E-mail : general@kcpsugar.com, finance@kcpsugar.com

CIN-L15421TN1995PLC033198

30th May 2024

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code: 533192

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.
Symbol: KCPSUGIND

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial Results published in newspapers

Please find enclosed copies of the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2024 published on 30th May, 2024 in Financial Express (all India editions) and Makkal Kural (in Tamil).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For K.C.P. Sugar and Industries Corporation Ltd.

T. Karthik Narayanan
Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

SOUTHERN MAGNESIUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L27109TG1985PLC005303

Regd. Off: Deccan Chambers, 5th Floor, 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082.
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

Rs in lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
ii	Total Income from operations (Net)	274.97	297.21	185.05	981.09	865.71
iii	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax and Exceptional Items)	101.75	150.98	109.48	444.74	488.38
iv	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
v	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before tax after Exceptional Items)	101.75	150.98	109.48	444.74	488.38
vi	Current Tax Expenses	25.88	32.98	38.16	112.12	128.98
vii	Relating to earlier years	-	-	(1.22)	-	(1.22)
viii	Deferred Tax	(0.50)	(0.35)	-	(0.42)	7.63
ix	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Exceptional Items)	76.37	118.35	72.54	333.04	352.99
x	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	76.37	118.35	72.54	333.04	352.99
xi	Equity Share Capital	30,00,000	30,00,000	30,00,000	30,00,000	30,00,000
xii	Earnings per equity share- (not annualised)					
xiii	a) Basic	2.55	395.00	4.42	11.10	11.77
xiv	b) Diluted	2.55	395.00	4.42	11.10	11.77

Notes:
The above Audited financial results were reviewed by audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2024

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations Section 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange web sites at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.southernmagnesium.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Southern Magnesium & Chemicals Ltd

Sd/-
N.Rajender Prasad
Joint Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 29.05.2024



ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN: L85110KA1992PLC13174

Regd off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA

WWW.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax:91-80-22128357, Tel:+91-80-40473500

Extract of the audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sl No	Particulars	Rs in lakhs except EPS				
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31.3.2024	31.12.2023	31.3.2023	31.3.2024	31.3.2023
		(Audited)	(Un audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation(Net)	1539.29	1226.86	1836.93	5755.95	4880.25
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items and tax)	142.11	87.88	180.73	409.41	282.06
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	140.12	87.88	180.44	407.38	277.76
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	119.69	76.25	148.34	343.28	237.53
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	119.69	76.25	148.34	343.28	237.53
6	Equity Share Capital	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898
7	Earnings per share(Rs. 10/- each)					
8	a) Basic	0.69	0.43	0.90	1.98	1.37
9	b) Diluted	0.69	0.43	0.90	1.98	1.37
10	Debits	1692.43	1783.00	2156.26	1692.43	2156.26
11	Net worth	7937.12	7937.12	7593.84	7937.12	7593.84
12	Debt Equity ratio	0.21	0.23	0.28	0.21	0.28
13	Debt service coverage ratio	0.42	0.29	0.31	0.42	0.31
14	Interest service coverage ratio	2.47	2.23	1.77	2.47	1.77
15	Current Ratio	2.33	2.27	2.14	2.33	2.14
16	Long Term debt to working capital	0.15	0.17	0.15	0.15	0.15
17	Bad debts to A/c Receivables	0.81	0.81	0.83	0.81	0.83
18	Current liability ratio	0.12	0.12	0.15	0.12	0.15
19	Total debts to total assets	1.99	1.22	1.26	1.99	1.26
20	Debtors turnover	1.04	0.76	0.77	1.04	0.77
21	Inventory turnover	12.99%	10.95%	11.91%	9.98%	9.61%
22	Operating Margin %	7.78%	6.13%	8.08%	5.96%	4.87%
23	Net Profit Margin %					

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the company website www.alpinehousing.com and the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.

2. The results are prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies act 2013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited
Sd/-
S.A.Kabeer
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01664782

Place : Bangalore
Date : 29 May 2024

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt. Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067

CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: www.rcvp.in; Email: legalho83@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2024 (Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,765.74	1,685.73	1,210.75	6,675.73	7,075.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	113.65	(41.49)	(292.55)	547.02	19.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,127.03	(41.49)	(292.55)	29,420.86	19.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,127.03	(41.49)	(292.55)	29,420.86	19.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,664.50	(43.71)	(301.17)	32,951.66	10.55
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,658.85	3,658.85	1,206.72	3,658.85	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			(10,150.05)	(41,565.64)	
8	Net Worth			(6,491.21)	(40,358.92)	
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each):					
10	(a) Basic	28.84	(0.20)	(2.42)	138.48	0.16
11	(b) Diluted	28.84	(0.20)	(2.42)	138.48	0.16

NOTES:
1. The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.

2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00054351)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29/05/2024

VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 7/11, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015

Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC056652

E-mail: investors@valiantcom.com Web: www.valiantcom.com Tel: 011-25928415

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024 (Rs in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Financial Year ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,330.50	935.87	4,633.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	333.53	107.74	830.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.53	107.74	830.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	249.27	87.72	620.43
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	252.98	92.27	630.91
Equity share capital	762.81	722.35	762.81
Earning per share (before and after extra-ordinary items) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.41	1.21	8.56

Note:
Summary details of standalone audited financial results:

Total income from operations (net)	1,314.79	877.91	4,571.08
Profit / (Loss) before tax	366.21	116.15	877.94
Profit / (Loss) after tax	275.12	85.82	657.90
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	279.13	89.18	661.40

For Valiant Communications Limited
Sd/-
Inder Mohan Sood
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 29th May, 2024

Director Identification Number: 00001758

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL AT CHENNAI (APPELLATE JURISDICTION) Company Appeal (AT) (CH) (Ins) No. 147/2022

In the matter of: Ferrous Metallic Enterprises & Anr. ...Appellants

Verses Progressive Power Solution LLP & 9 Ors. ...Respondents

To: Ravindra Angara, S/o Angara Saibaba, aged about 49 years, Occ: Business, R/o R/o 7-18-5/16, Flat No.501, Vinayghar Beach, Kirlampudi Layout, Besides registrar of Shipping Building, L B Colony, Visakhapatnam, A P 530017

...Respondent No.6 Take Notice that an Appeal has been filed for challenging the decision of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench in approving a Resolution Plan in the matter of M/s. E-power Energy (India) Private Limited. The above Appeal came up for hearing before admission before the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal on 24.04.2024, the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal was pleased to order notice to you through paper publication and directed the Appellant to file an affidavit for the proof of service and adjomed the matter to 12.06.2024.

Be present in the above said court on 12.06.2024 at 10.30 am before the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai Bench through high bread mode, failing which the matter will be decided in your absence.

Sd/-**VRABI KUMAR**, Advocate
Dated at Visakhapatnam this 25th day of May 2024
Counsel for Appellant

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited

CIN NO:L46309MH1983PLC031246

117, V. Mall Thakur Complex, Kandivali East Mumbai 400 101
Email: compliance@swadeshiglobal.com, Web: swadeshiglobal.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter ended and Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue From Operation	246.01	4.19	76.90	261.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(8.93)	0.90	(1.86)	(6.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(8.93)	0.90	(1.86)	(6.14)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.795	1,081.795	1,081.795	1,081.795
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(288.48)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
8	1. Basic:	(0.08)	0.01	(0.02)	(0.06)
	2. Diluted:	(0.08)	0.01	(0.02)	(0.06)

Notes:
1. The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above text audited financial result has been duly approved by the Board of Directors Meeting held on 29th May, 2024.
3. The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.
4. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
5. Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.
6. Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.swadeshiglobal.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com).
7. Fair valuation of Investments are done by the Managements of the company according to latest audited Financial Statements.

For Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd
Gaurav Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 06794973

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29th May 2024

K.C.P.SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: 'Ramakrishna Buildings', No.239, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006

CIN: L15421TN1995PLC033198

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 (Rs. in lakhs) except per share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	7657.12	7506.42	4345.66	35507.51	28678.52	8735.03	8724.46	5278.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1242.18	(596.46)	(826.78)	5639.11	4233.89	830.35	(214.34)	(763.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2046.60	(596.46)	(344.13)	6643.53	5907.04	1634.77	(214.34)	(280.43)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1439.08	(722.57)	(875.81)	5626.48	4953.48	1184.36	(431.84)	(846.84)
5	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Other Comprehensive Income	34.57	-	(16.71)	34.57	(16.71)	114.67	(7.06)	(22.79)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income)	1473.66	(722.57)	(892.52)	5661.05	4936.77	1299.03	(438.90)	(869.63)
8	Equity Share Capital (F.V. Re. 1/- per share)	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85
9	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				35854.33	30420.05			42734.05
10	Earnings per share								
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing Operations	1.27	(0.64)	(0.77)	4.96	4.37	1.04	(0.38)	(0.75)
	- Basic and Diluted from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	1.27	(0.64)	(0.77					

